

(PL) INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI - WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE OBSŁUGI I BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
KOSZ SKŁADANY SYMBOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(EN) USER MANUAL - OPERATING AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
FOLDING BIN SYMBOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(DE) BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG - BEDIENUNGS- UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
FALTBARER KORB SYMBOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(CZ) NÁVOD K OBSLUZE - PROVOZNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ RADY
SKLÁDACÍ KOŠ SYMBOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(FR) MANUEL D'UTILISATION - CONSEILS D'UTILISATION ET DE SÉCURITÉ
PANIER PLIANT SYMBOLE: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(IT) MANUALE OPERATIVO - CONSIGLI OPERATIVI E DI SICUREZZA
CESTINO PIEGHEVOLE SIMBOLO: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(ES) MANUAL DE OPERACIÓN - CONSEJOS DE OPERACIÓN Y SEGURIDAD
CESTA PLEGABLE SÍMBOLO: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(NL) BEDIENINGSHANDLEIDING - BEDIENINGS- EN VEILIGHEIDTIPS
OPVOUWBARE MAND SYMBOOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(SE) BRUKSANVISNING - DRIFT- OCH SÄKERHETSTIPS
HOPFÄLLBAR KORG SYMBOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(GR) ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑΣ - ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ
ΠΤΥΣΣΟΜΕΝΟ ΚΑΛΑΘΙ ΣΥΜΒΟΛΟ: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(RO) MANUAL DE OPERARE - SFATURI DE OPERAREA SI SIGURANTA
COȘ PLIABIL SIMBOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(PT) MANUAL DE OPERAÇÃO - DICAS DE OPERAÇÃO E SEGURANÇA
CESTO DOBRÁVEL SÍMBOLO: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(BG) РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ЕКСПЛОАТАЦИЯ - СЪВЕТИ ЗА ЕКСПЛОАТАЦИЯ И БЕЗОПАСНОСТ
СГЪВАЕМА КОШИЦА СИМВОЛ: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(HU) HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ – HASZNÁLATI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI TIPP
ÖSSZECUKHATÓ KOSÁR SZIMBÓLUM: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(DK) BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING - BETJENINGS- OG SIKKERHEDSTIPS
SAMMENKLAPPELIG KURV SYMBOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(SK) NÁVOD NA OBSLUHU - RADY NA PREVÁDZKU A BEZPEČNOSŤ
SKLADACÍ KOŠÍK SYMBOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(FI) KÄYTTÖOHJE - KÄYTTÖ- JA TURVALLISUUSVINKKEJÄ
TAITETTAVA KORI SYMBOLI: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(LT) NAUDOJIMO VADOVAS – NAUDOJIMO IR SAUGOS PATARIMAI
SULANKSTOMA KREPŠYS SIMBOLIS: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(LV) LIETOŠANAS ROKASGRĀMATA – LIETOŠANAS UN DROŠĪBAS PADOMI
SALOKĀMA GROZS SIMBOLS: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(EE) KASUTUSJUHEND – KASUTUS- JA OHUTUSJUHEND
KOKKUPANDAV KORV SÜMBOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(SI) PRIROČNIK ZA UPORABO - NASVETI ZA UPORABO IN VARNOST
ZLOŽLJIVA KOŠARA SIMBOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(IE) LÁMHLEABHAR OIBRIÚCHÁIN - TIPS OIBRIÚCHÁIN AGUS SÁBHÁILTEACHTA
BOSCA FILLTE SIOMBOOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(MT) MANWAL OPERAT - OPERAZZJONI U GHAJR TAS-SIGURTÀ
QOFFA LI TINTEWAH SIMBOLU: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(HR) PRIRUČNIK ZA UPORABU - SAVJETI ZA UPOTREBU I SIGURNOST
SKLOPIVA KOŠARA SIMBOL: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

(RU) РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ – СОВЕТЫ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ И БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
СКЛАДНАЯ КОРЗИНА
СИМВОЛ: 01940_RT EAN/GTIN: 5907451347546

Importer / Importeur / Importateur / Importatore / Importador / Importör / Εισαγωγέας / Importator / Dovožce / Importador / Вноситель / Importör / Importør / Dovožca / Maahantuoja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Maaletooja / Uvoznik / Allmhaireoir / Importatur / Uvoznik / Импортёр:

VERK GROUP SIKORSKI SP.K.

WYGODY 16

05-090 PODOLSZYN NOWY

POLAND

info@verkgroup.pl

+48 888055550 / +48 22 670 90 10

internetowa-hurtownia.pl

verk.store

verk.pl



Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!

Przed przystąpieniem do używania produktu, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu.

Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na przyszłość oraz zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

ZASTOSOWANIE I OPIS

Kosz organizer to praktyczny i wszechstronny pojemnik do przechowywania różnorodnych przedmiotów w domu lub biurze. Doskonale sprawdza się w utrzymaniu porządku w:

- łazience (na ręczniki, kosmetyki, brudną bieliznę),
- pokoju dziecięcym (na zabawki, ubrania, akcesoria),
- sypialni (na koce, poduszki),
- biurze (na dokumenty, drobne akcesoria).
- Produkt jest lekki, łatwy w przenoszeniu i umożliwia estetyczne przechowywanie rzeczy, pomagając zachować porządek.

WSKAZÓWKA

Urządzenie należy sprawdzić pod kątem kompletności dostawy i występowania widocznych uszkodzeń.

W przypadku niekompletnej dostawy bądź stwierdzenia uszkodzeń wskutek wadliwego opakowania lub transportu należy skontaktować się z infolinią serwisową.

DANE TECHNICZNE

- Wysokość: 40cm
- Średnica: 35cm
- Pojemność około 45 litrów

WSKAZÓWKI BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- Kosz jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do przechowywania lekkich i średnio ciężkich przedmiotów. Nie należy przechowywać w nim ostrych, ciężkich lub gorących przedmiotów, które mogłyby uszkodzić materiał.
- Unikaj przechowywania mokrych przedmiotów przez dłuższy czas, jeśli materiał nie jest wodoodporny, aby zapobiec rozwojowi pleśni.
- Używaj uchwytów do podnoszenia kosza. Nie ciągnij kosza po ziemi, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia podstawy.
- Upewnij się, że uchwyty są odpowiednio przymocowane i nie przeciążaj kosza powyżej zalecanej wagi.
- Kosz nie jest zabawką. Trzymaj go poza zasięgiem małych dzieci, jeśli nie jest przeznaczony do ich użytku.
- Nie używaj kosza jako podestu ani siedziska – nie jest zaprojektowany do wytrzymywania obciążenia innego niż przechowywane przedmioty.

PRZECHOWYWANIE, CZYSZCZENIE

- Czyść kosz zgodnie z instrukcją producenta. Najczęściej zaleca się przecieranie wilgotną szmatką lub pranie ręczne w łagodnych detergentach.
- Unikaj mocnego namaczania kosza, jeśli nie jest wodoodporny.
- Przechowuj kosz w suchym miejscu, z dala od źródeł wilgoci i bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, które mogłyby osłabić materiał.



WSKAZÓWKI I INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE GOSPODARKI ZUŻYTYM OPAKOWANIEM

Opakowanie wykonane jest z materiałów przyjaznych dla środowiska, które można przekazać do utylizacji w lokalnym punkcie przetwarzania surowców wtórnych.

Zużyty materiał opakowaniowy należy dostarczyć do punktu przeznaczonego do składowania odpadu, wyznaczonego przez urzędy lokalne. Informacji na temat możliwości utylizacji wyeksploatowanego produktu udziela urząd gminy lub miasta.

Produkt spełnia europejskie oraz krajowe wymagania o bezpieczeństwie urządzeń i produktów.

Zastrzegamy sobie możliwość dokonywania zmian tekstu, designu i danych wyrobu bez uprzedzenia.

Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing our product!

Before using the product, please read the following instructions to ensure proper use of the product.

Please keep this manual for future reference and follow its recommendations, as failure to follow its instructions may pose a threat to life or health.

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION

The organizer basket is a practical and versatile container for storing various items at home or in the office. It is perfect for keeping order in:

- bathroom (for towels, cosmetics, dirty underwear),
- children's room (for toys, clothes, accessories),
- bedrooms (for blankets, pillows),
- office (for documents, small accessories).
- The product is lightweight, easy to carry and allows for aesthetic storage of things, helping to keep order.

TIP

The device must be checked for completeness of delivery and any visible damage.

In the event of an incomplete delivery or if you notice damage due to faulty packaging or transport, please contact the service hotline.

TECHNICAL DATA

- Height: 40cm
- Diameter: 35cm
- Capacity about 45 liters

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- The basket is intended for storing light to medium weight items only. Do not store sharp, heavy or hot items in it that could damage the material.
- Avoid storing wet items for long periods of time if the material is not waterproof to prevent mold growth.
- Use the handles to lift the basket. Do not drag the basket on the ground to avoid damaging the base.
- Make sure the handles are properly attached and do not overload the basket beyond the recommended weight.
- The basket is not a toy. Keep it out of the reach of small children if it is not intended for their use.
- Do not use the basket as a step or seat – it is not designed to support any load other than the items stored.

STORAGE, CLEANING

- Clean the basket according to the manufacturer's instructions. Most often, it is recommended to wipe with a damp cloth or hand wash with mild detergent.
- Avoid soaking the basket thoroughly if it is not waterproof.
- Store the basket in a dry place, away from sources of moisture and direct sunlight, which could weaken the material.



TIPS AND INFORMATION ON THE MANAGEMENT OF USED PACKAGING

The packaging is made of environmentally friendly materials that can be disposed of at your local recycling center.

Used packaging material should be delivered to a waste disposal point designated by local authorities. Information on the possibilities of recycling the used product is provided by the municipal or city office.

The product meets European and national requirements on the safety of devices and products.

We reserve the right to make changes to text, design and product data without notice.

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts!

Bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen für die ordnungsgemäße Verwendung des Produkts.

Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und befolgen Sie die Empfehlungen, da eine Nichtbeachtung eine Gefahr für Leben oder Gesundheit darstellen kann.

ANWENDUNG UND BESCHREIBUNG

Der Organizer-Korb ist ein praktischer und vielseitiger Behälter zur Aufbewahrung verschiedener Gegenstände zu Hause oder im Büro. Perfekt, um Ordnung zu halten in:

- Badezimmer (für Handtücher, Kosmetika, schmutzige Unterwäsche),
- Kinderzimmer (für Spielzeug, Kleidung, Accessoires),
- Schlafzimmer (für Decken, Kissen),
- Büro (für Dokumente, Kleinzubehör).
- Das Produkt ist leicht, einfach zu transportieren und ermöglicht eine ästhetische Aufbewahrung, sodass Sie organisiert bleiben.

TIPP

Das Gerät sollte auf Vollständigkeit der Lieferung und sichtbare Schäden überprüft werden.

Im Falle einer unvollständigen Lieferung oder eines Schadens aufgrund fehlerhafter Verpackung oder Transport wenden Sie sich bitte an die Service-Hotline.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

- Höhe: 40 cm
- Durchmesser: 35 cm
- Fassungsvermögen ca. 45 Liter

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Der Korb ist nur zur Aufbewahrung von leichten und mittelschweren Gegenständen bestimmt. Bewahren Sie keine scharfen, schweren oder heißen Gegenstände auf, die das Material beschädigen könnten.
- Vermeiden Sie es, nasse Gegenstände über einen längeren Zeitraum aufzubewahren, wenn das Material nicht wasserfest ist, um Schimmelbildung vorzubeugen.
- Heben Sie den Korb an den Griffen an. Ziehen Sie den Korb nicht über den Boden, um eine Beschädigung der Basis zu vermeiden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Griffe richtig befestigt sind und belasten Sie den Korb nicht über das empfohlene Gewicht hinaus.
- Der Korb ist kein Spielzeug. Bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kleinkindern auf, wenn es nicht für deren Gebrauch bestimmt ist.
- Benutzen Sie den Korb nicht als Plattform oder Sitz – er ist nicht dafür ausgelegt, andere Lasten als die darin gelagerten Gegenstände zu tragen.

LAGERUNG, REINIGUNG

- Reinigen Sie den Korb gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers. Am häufigsten wird empfohlen, mit einem feuchten Tuch abzuwischen oder mit milden Reinigungsmitteln von Hand zu waschen.
- Vermeiden Sie es, den Korb gründlich einzuweichen, wenn er nicht wasserdicht ist.
- Bewahren Sie den Korb an einem trockenen Ort auf, fern von Feuchtigkeitsquellen und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, da diese das Material schwächen könnten.



TIPPS UND INFORMATIONEN ZUM MANAGEMENT GEBRAUCHTER VERPACKUNGEN

Die Verpackung besteht aus umweltfreundlichen Materialien, die bei Ihrem örtlichen Recyclinghof entsorgt werden können.

Gebrauchtes Verpackungsmaterial sollte an einer von den örtlichen Behörden benannten Abfallsammelstelle abgegeben werden. Informationen zur Entsorgung eines gebrauchten Produkts erhalten Sie von der Gemeinde oder dem Stadtm.

Das Produkt erfüllt europäische und nationale Anforderungen an die Sicherheit von Geräten und Produkten.

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, ohne vorherige Ankündigung Änderungen an Text, Design und Produktdaten vorzunehmen.

Vážený pane/paní, děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili náš výrobek!

Před použitím produktu si přečtěte níže uvedené pokyny pro správné použití produktu.

Uchovejte si prosím tento návod pro budoucí použití a dodržujte jeho doporučení, protože nedodržení může představovat ohrožení života nebo zdraví.

APLIKACE A POPIS

Organizérový koš je praktický a všestranný kontejner pro uložení různých předmětů doma nebo v kanceláři. Ideální pro udržení pořádku v:

- koupelna (na ručníky, kosmetiku, špinavé spodní prádlo),
- dětský pokoj (na hračky, oblečení, doplňky),
- ložnice (na přikrývky, polštáře),
- kancelář (na dokumenty, drobné příslušenství).
- Výrobek je lehký, snadno se přenáší a umožňuje vám esteticky ukládat věci, což vám pomáhá udržovat pořádek.

TIP

Zařízení by mělo být zkontrolováno z hlediska úplnosti dodávky a viditelného poškození.

V případě nekompletní dodávky nebo poškození v důsledku špatného balení nebo přepravy kontaktujte servisní horkou linku.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

- Výška: 40 cm
- Průměr: 35 cm
- Objem cca 45 litrů

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

- Koš je určen pouze pro ukládání lehkých a středně těžkých věcí. Neskladujte ostré, těžké nebo horké předměty, které by mohly poškodit materiál.
- Vyhněte se dlouhodobému skladování vlhkých věcí, pokud materiál není vodotěsný, aby se zabránilo růstu plísní.
- Ke zvednutí koše použijte rukojeti. Netahejte košík po zemi, aby nedošlo k poškození základny.
- Ujistěte se, že jsou rukojeti správně připevněny a nepřetěžujte koš nad doporučenou hmotnost.
- Koš není hračka. Uchovávejte jej mimo dosah malých dětí, pokud není určen k jejich použití.
- Koš nepoužívejte jako plošinu nebo sedátko – není navržen tak, aby nesl jiný náklad než právě uložené předměty.

SKLADOVÁNÍ, ČIŠTĚNÍ

- Vyčistěte koš podle pokynů výrobce. Nejčastěji se doporučuje otřít vlhkým hadříkem nebo ručně umýt jemnými saponáty.
- Vyhněte se důkladnému namáčení koše, pokud není vodotěsný.
- Koš skladujte na suchém místě, mimo zdroje vlhkosti a přímého slunečního záření, které by mohlo oslabit materiál.



TIPY A INFORMACE TÝKAJÍCÍ SE NAKLÁDÁNÍ S POUŽITÝMI OBALY

Obal je vyroben z ekologických materiálů, které lze zlikvidovat v místním recyklačním středisku.

Použitý obalový materiál je třeba odevzdat na sběrné místo určené místními úřady. Informace o likvidaci použitého výrobku poskytuje obecní nebo městský úřad.

Výrobek splňuje evropské a národní požadavky na bezpečnost zařízení a výrobků.

Vyhrazujeme si právo provádět změny v textu, designu a produktových datech bez předchozího upozornění.

Cher Monsieur/Madame, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit !

Avant d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions ci-dessous pour une utilisation correcte du produit.

Veuillez conserver ce manuel pour référence future et suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut constituer une menace pour la vie ou la santé.

DEMANDE ET DESCRIPTION

Le panier organisateur est un conteneur pratique et polyvalent pour ranger divers objets à la maison ou au bureau. Idéal pour maintenir l'ordre dans :

- salle de bain (pour les serviettes, les cosmétiques, les sous-vêtements sales),
- chambre d'enfants (pour jouets, vêtements, accessoires),
- chambre (pour couvertures, oreillers),
- bureau (pour documents, petits accessoires).
- Le produit est léger, facile à transporter et vous permet de ranger les choses de manière esthétique, vous aidant ainsi à rester organisé.

CONSEIL

L'appareil doit être vérifié pour vérifier l'intégralité de la livraison et les dommages visibles.

En cas de livraison incomplète ou de dommages dus à un emballage ou un transport défectueux, veuillez contacter la hotline du service.

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

- Hauteur : 40 cm
- Diamètre : 35 cm
- Capacité environ 45 litres

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

- Le panier est destiné uniquement au stockage d'objets légers et moyennement lourds. Ne stockez pas d'objets pointus, lourds ou chauds qui pourraient endommager le matériel.
- Évitez de stocker des articles mouillés pendant de longues périodes si le matériau n'est pas imperméable pour empêcher la moisissure de se développer.
- Utilisez les poignées pour soulever le panier. Ne traînez pas le panier sur le sol pour éviter d'endommager la base.
- Assurez-vous que les poignées sont correctement fixées et ne surchargez pas le panier au-delà du poids recommandé.
- Le panier n'est pas un jouet. Gardez-le hors de portée des jeunes enfants s'il n'est pas destiné à leur usage.
- N'utilisez pas le panier comme plate-forme ou siège - il n'est pas conçu pour supporter une charge autre que les objets stockés.

STOCKAGE, NETTOYAGE

- Nettoyez le panier selon les instructions du fabricant. Le plus souvent, il est recommandé de l'essuyer avec un chiffon humide ou de le laver à la main avec des détergents doux.
- Évitez de tremper complètement le panier s'il n'est pas étanche.
- Conservez le panier dans un endroit sec, à l'abri des sources d'humidité et de la lumière directe du soleil, qui pourraient fragiliser la matière.



CONSEILS ET INFORMATIONS SUR LA GESTION DES EMBALLAGES USAGÉS

L'emballage est composé de matériaux respectueux de l'environnement qui peuvent être éliminés dans votre centre de recyclage local.

Les matériaux d'emballage usagés doivent être livrés à un point de collecte des déchets désigné par les autorités locales. Les informations sur la manière de se débarrasser d'un produit usagé sont fournies par la commune ou la mairie.

Le produit répond aux exigences européennes et nationales en matière de sécurité des appareils et des produits.

Nous nous réservons le droit de modifier le texte, la conception et les données du produit sans préavis.

Gentile signore/signora, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni seguenti per un corretto utilizzo del prodotto.

Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro e di seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché la mancata osservanza può rappresentare una minaccia per la vita o la salute.

APPLICAZIONE E DESCRIZIONE

Il cestino organizer è un contenitore pratico e versatile per riporre vari oggetti in casa o in ufficio. Perfetto per mantenere l'ordine in:

- bagno (per asciugamani, cosmetici, biancheria sporca),
- stanza dei bambini (per giocattoli, vestiti, accessori),
- camera da letto (per coperte, cuscini),
- ufficio (per documenti, piccoli accessori).
- Il prodotto è leggero, facile da trasportare e ti consente di riporre le cose in modo estetico, aiutandoti a rimanere organizzato.

MANCIA

L'apparecchio deve essere controllato per verificare la completezza della consegna e eventuali danni visibili.

In caso di consegna incompleta o di danni dovuti a imballaggio o trasporto difettosi, contattare la hotline di assistenza.

DATI TECNICI

- Altezza: 40 cm
- Diametro: 35 cm
- Capacità circa 45 litri

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

- Il cestello è destinato esclusivamente allo stoccaggio di oggetti leggeri e medio-pesanti. Non conservare oggetti taglienti, pesanti o caldi che potrebbero danneggiare il materiale.
- Evitare di conservare oggetti bagnati per lunghi periodi di tempo se il materiale non è impermeabile per evitare la crescita di muffe.
- Utilizzare le maniglie per sollevare il cestino. Non trascinare il cestello a terra per evitare di danneggiare la base.
- Assicurarsi che le maniglie siano fissate correttamente e non sovraccaricare il cestello oltre il peso consigliato.
- Il cestino non è un giocattolo. Tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli se non è destinato al loro utilizzo.
- Non utilizzare il cestello come piattaforma o sedile: non è progettato per supportare carichi diversi dagli oggetti da riporre.

STOCCAGGIO, PULIZIA

- Pulire il cestello secondo le istruzioni del produttore. Molto spesso si consiglia di pulire con un panno umido o di lavare a mano con detergenti delicati.
- Evitare di immergere completamente il cestino se non è impermeabile.
- Conservare il cestino in un luogo asciutto, lontano da fonti di umidità e dalla luce solare diretta, che potrebbero indebolire il materiale.



CONSIGLI E INFORMAZIONI SULLA GESTIONE DEGLI IMBALLAGGI USATI

L'imballaggio è realizzato con materiali ecologici che possono essere smaltiti presso il centro di riciclaggio locale.

Il materiale di imballaggio usato deve essere consegnato ad un punto di raccolta rifiuti designato dalle autorità locali. Le informazioni su come smaltire un prodotto usato sono fornite dal comune o dall'ufficio comunale.

Il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti europei e nazionali per la sicurezza di dispositivi e prodotti.

Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare modifiche al testo, al design e ai dati del prodotto senza preavviso.

Estimado señor/señora, ¡gracias por comprar nuestro producto!

Antes de usar el producto, lea las instrucciones a continuación para un uso adecuado del producto.

Guarde este manual para consultarlo en el futuro y siga sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede representar una amenaza para la vida o la salud.

APLICACIÓN Y DESCRIPCIÓN

La cesta organizadora es un contenedor práctico y versátil para guardar diversos objetos en casa o en la oficina. Perfecto para mantener el orden en:

- baño (para toallas, cosméticos, ropa interior sucia),
- habitación infantil (para juguetes, ropa, accesorios),
- dormitorio (para mantas, almohadas),
- oficina (para documentos, pequeños accesorios).
- El producto es liviano, fácil de transportar y le permite guardar cosas de manera estética, ayudándole a mantenerse organizado.

CONSEJO

Se debe comprobar que el dispositivo esté completo en la entrega y que presente daños visibles.

En caso de entrega incompleta o daños debido a un embalaje o transporte defectuoso, comuníquese con la línea directa de servicio.

DATOS TÉCNICOS

- Altura: 40cm
- Diámetro: 35cm
- Capacidad aproximadamente 45 litros

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

- La canasta está diseñada únicamente para almacenar artículos livianos y medianamente pesados. No almacene objetos punzantes, pesados o calientes que puedan dañar el material.
- Evite almacenar artículos mojados durante largos períodos de tiempo si el material no es impermeable para evitar que crezca moho.
- Utilice las asas para levantar la cesta. No arrastre la cesta por el suelo para evitar dañar la base.
- Asegúrese de que las manijas estén correctamente colocadas y no sobrecargue la canasta más allá del peso recomendado.
- La canasta no es un juguete. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños si no está destinado a su uso.
- No utilice la cesta como plataforma o asiento; no está diseñada para soportar ninguna carga que no sean los artículos que se almacenan.

ALMACENAMIENTO, LIMPIEZA

- Limpia la cesta según las instrucciones del fabricante. En la mayoría de los casos, se recomienda limpiar con un paño húmedo o lavar a mano con detergentes suaves.
- Evite remojar completamente la canasta si no es impermeable.
- Guarde la cesta en un lugar seco, alejado de fuentes de humedad y luz solar directa, que podrían debilitar el material.



CONSEJOS E INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GESTIÓN DE ENVASES USADOS

El embalaje está fabricado con materiales respetuosos con el medio ambiente que pueden desecharse en su centro de reciclaje local.

El material de embalaje usado debe entregarse en un punto de recogida de residuos designado por las autoridades locales. La información sobre cómo deshacerse de un producto usado la proporciona el municipio o la oficina municipal.

El producto cumple con los requisitos europeos y nacionales para la seguridad de dispositivos y productos.

Nos reservamos el derecho de realizar cambios en el texto, el diseño y los datos del producto sin previo aviso.

Geachte heer/mevrouw, bedankt voor de aankoop van ons product!

Lees voordat u het product gebruikt de onderstaande instructies voor het juiste gebruik van het product.

Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik en volg de aanbevelingen ervan, aangezien het niet naleven ervan een bedreiging voor het leven of de gezondheid kan vormen.

TOEPASSING EN BESCHRIJVING

De organizermand is een praktische en veelzijdige container voor het opbergen van diverse spullen thuis of op kantoor. Perfect voor het bewaren van orde in:

- badkamer (voor handdoeken, cosmetica, vuil ondergoed),
- kinderkamer (voor speelgoed, kleding, accessoires),
- slaapkamer (voor dekens, kussens),
- kantoor (voor documenten, kleine accessoires).
- Het product is licht, gemakkelijk mee te nemen en zorgt ervoor dat u dingen esthetisch kunt opbergen, zodat u georganiseerd blijft.

TIP

Het apparaat moet worden gecontroleerd op volledigheid van levering en zichtbare schade.

In geval van een onvolledige levering of schade door gebrekkige verpakking of transport kunt u contact opnemen met de servicehotline.

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

- Hoogte: 40cm
- Doorsnede: 35cm
- Inhoud circa 45 liter

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

- De mand is uitsluitend bedoeld voor het opbergen van lichte en middelzware spullen. Bewaar geen scherpe, zware of hete voorwerpen die het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.
- Bewaar natte voorwerpen niet gedurende langere tijd als het materiaal niet waterdicht is, om te voorkomen dat er schimmel ontstaat.
- Gebruik de handgrepen om de mand op te tillen. Sleep de mand niet over de grond om beschadiging van de basis te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de handvatten goed zijn bevestigd en overbelast de mand niet boven het aanbevolen gewicht.
- De mand is geen speelgoed. Houd het buiten het bereik van kleine kinderen als het niet bedoeld is voor hun gebruik.
- Gebruik de mand niet als platform of zitplaats; hij is niet ontworpen om andere ladingen te dragen dan de spullen die worden opgeslagen.

OPSLAG, REINIGING

- Reinig de mand volgens de instructies van de fabrikant. Meestal wordt aanbevolen om af te vegen met een vochtige doek of met de hand te wassen met milde schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Vermijd het grondig weken van de mand als deze niet waterdicht is.
- Bewaar de mand op een droge plaats, uit de buurt van vochtbronnen en direct zonlicht, die het materiaal kunnen verzwakken.



TIPS EN INFORMATIE OVER HET BEHEER VAN GEBRUIKTE VERPAKKING

De verpakking is gemaakt van milieuvriendelijke materialen die u kunt inleveren bij uw plaatselijke recyclingcentrum.

Gebruikt verpakkingsmateriaal dient te worden afgegeven bij een door de plaatselijke autoriteiten aangewezen afvalinzamelpunt. Informatie over hoe u een gebruikt product moet weggooien, krijgt u van de gemeente of het stadskantoor.

Het product voldoet aan de Europese en nationale eisen voor de veiligheid van apparaten en producten.

Wij behouden ons het recht voor om zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving wijzigingen in de tekst, het ontwerp en de productgegevens aan te brengen.

Bästa herr/fru, tack för att du köpte vår produkt!

Innan du använder produkten, läs instruktionerna nedan för korrekt användning av produkten.

Vänligen spara denna handbok för framtida referens och följ dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.

ANVÄNDNING OCH BESKRIVNING

Organizerkorgen är en praktisk och mångsidig behållare för att förvara olika föremål hemma eller på kontoret. Perfekt för att hålla ordning på:

- badrum (för handdukar, kosmetika, smutsiga underkläder),
- barnrum (för leksaker, kläder, tillbehör),
- sovrum (för filtar, kuddar),
- kontor (för dokument, små tillbehör).
- Produkten är lätt, lätt att bära och låter dig förvara saker estetiskt, vilket hjälper dig att hålla ordning.

DRICKS

Enheten bör kontrolleras med avseende på leveransens fullständighet och synliga skador.

Vid ofullständig leverans eller skada på grund av felaktig förpackning eller transport, vänligen kontakta servicejouren.

TEKNISKA DATA

- Höjd: 40 cm
- Diameter: 35 cm
- Kapacitet ca 45 liter

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

- Korgen är endast avsedd för förvaring av lätta och medeltunga föremål. Förvara inte vassa, tunga eller heta föremål som kan skada materialet.
- Undvik att förvara blöta föremål under långa perioder om materialet inte är vattentätt för att förhindra att mögel växer.
- Använd handtagen för att lyfta korgen. Dra inte korgen på marken för att undvika att skada basen.
- Se till att handtagen är ordentligt fastsatta och överbelasta inte korgen över den rekommenderade vikten.
- Korgen är ingen leksak. Förvara den utom räckhåll för små barn om den inte är avsedd för deras användning.
- Använd inte korgen som plattform eller säte - den är inte konstruerad för att bära någon annan last än de föremål som förvaras.

FÖRVARING, RENGÖRING

- Rengör korgen enligt tillverkarens anvisningar. Oftast rekommenderas att torka av med en fuktig trasa eller handtvätt med milda rengöringsmedel.
- Undvik att blötlägga korgen ordentligt om den inte är vattentät.
- Förvara korgen på en torr plats, borta från källor till fukt och direkt solljus, vilket kan försvaga materialet.



TIPS OCH INFORMATION OM HANTERING AV ANVÄNDA FÖRPACKNINGAR

Förpackningen är gjord av miljövänliga material som kan lämnas till din lokala återvinningscentral.

Använt förpackningsmaterial ska lämnas till en avfallsinsamlingsplats som utsetts av lokala myndigheter. Information om hur man gör sig av med en använd produkt tillhandahålls av kommunen eller stadskontoret.

Produkten uppfyller europeiska och nationella krav för säkerhet för enheter och produkter.

Vi förbehåller oss rätten att göra ändringar i text, design och produktdata utan föregående meddelande.

Αγαπητέ κύριε/κυρία, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!

Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν, διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος.

Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά και ακολουθήστε τις συστάσεις του, καθώς η μη συμμόρφωση μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη ζωή ή την υγεία.

ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ

Το καλάθι διοργανωτή είναι ένα πρακτικό και ευέλικτο δοχείο για την αποθήκευση διαφόρων αντικειμένων στο σπίτι ή στο γραφείο. Ιδανικό για την τήρηση της τάξης σε:

- μπάνιο (για πετσέτες, καλλυντικά, βρώμικα εσώρουχα),
- παιδικό δωμάτιο (για παιχνίδια, ρούχα, αξεσουάρ),
- κρεβατοκάμαρα (για κουβέρτες, μαξιλάρια),
- γραφείου (για έγγραφα, μικρά αξεσουάρ).
- Το προϊόν είναι ελαφρύ, εύκολο στη μεταφορά και σας επιτρέπει να αποθηκεύετε τα πράγματα αισθητικά, βοηθώντας σας να παραμένετε οργανωμένοι.

ΑΚΡΟ

Η συσκευή θα πρέπει να ελεγχθεί για πληρότητα παράδοσης και ορατή ζημιά.

Σε περίπτωση ατελούς παράδοσης ή ζημιάς λόγω ελαττωματικής συσκευασίας ή μεταφοράς, επικοινωνήστε με την τηλεφωνική γραμμή εξυπηρέτησης.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ

- Ύψος: 40 cm
- Διάμετρος: 35 cm
- Χωρητικότητα περίπου 45 λίτρα

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ

- Το καλάθι προορίζεται μόνο για την αποθήκευση ελαφρών και μεσαίου βάρους αντικειμένων. Μην αποθηκεύετε αιχμηρά, βαριά ή ζεστά αντικείμενα που θα μπορούσαν να καταστρέψουν το υλικό.
- Αποφύγετε την αποθήκευση υγρών αντικειμένων για μεγάλες χρονικές περιόδους εάν το υλικό δεν είναι αδιάβροχο για να αποτρέψετε την ανάπτυξη μούχλας.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε τις λαβές για να σηκώσετε το καλάθι. Μην σύρετε το καλάθι στο έδαφος για να αποφύγετε την καταστροφή της βάσης.
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι οι λαβές είναι σωστά στερεωμένες και μην υπερφορτώνετε το καλάθι πέρα από το συνιστώμενο βάρος.
- Το καλάθι δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Φυλάξτε το μακριά από μικρά παιδιά εάν δεν προορίζεται για χρήση.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το καλάθι ως πλατφόρμα ή κάθισμα - δεν είναι σχεδιασμένο να υποστηρίξει οποιοδήποτε άλλο φορτίο εκτός από τα αντικείμενα που αποθηκεύονται.

ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ, ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ

- Καθαρίστε το καλάθι σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή. Τις περισσότερες φορές, συνιστάται να σκουπίζετε με ένα υγρό πανί ή να πλένετε στο χέρι με ήπια απορρυπαντικά.
- Αποφύγετε να μουσκεύετε καλά το καλάθι εάν δεν είναι αδιάβροχο.
- Αποθηκεύστε το καλάθι σε ξηρό μέρος, μακριά από πηγές υγρασίας και άμεσο ηλιακό φως, που θα μπορούσαν να αποδυναμώσουν το υλικό.



ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΗ ΜΕΤΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΩΝ

Η συσκευασία είναι κατασκευασμένη από φιλικά προς το περιβάλλον υλικά που μπορούν να απορριφθούν στο τοπικό σας κέντρο ανακύκλωσης.

Το χρησιμοποιημένο υλικό συσκευασίας θα πρέπει να παραδίδεται σε σημείο συλλογής απορριμμάτων που ορίζεται από τις τοπικές αρχές. Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τον τρόπο απόρριψης ενός χρησιμοποιημένου προϊόντος παρέχονται από το γραφείο του δήμου ή της πόλης.

Το προϊόν πληροί τις ευρωπαϊκές και εθνικές απαιτήσεις για την ασφάλεια συσκευών και προϊόντων.

Διατηρούμε το δικαίωμα να κάνουμε αλλαγές στο κείμενο, το σχέδιο και τα δεδομένα προϊόντος χωρίς προηγούμενη ειδοποίηση.

Stimate domnule/doamnă, vă mulțumim că ați achiziționat produsul nostru!

Înainte de a utiliza produsul, vă rugăm să citiți instrucțiunile de mai jos pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului.

Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare și să urmați recomandările acestuia, deoarece nerespectarea poate reprezenta o amenințare pentru viață sau sănătate.

APLICAȚIE ȘI DESCRIERE

Cosul organizator este un recipient practic și versatil pentru depozitarea diverselor articole acasă sau la birou. Perfect pentru a menține ordinea în:

- baie (pentru prosoape, produse cosmetice, lenjerie murdară),
- camera copiilor (pentru jucării, haine, accesorii),
- dormitor (pentru păaturi, perne),
- birou (pentru documente, accesorii mici).
- Produsul este ușor, ușor de transportat și vă permite să depozitați lucrurile estetic, ajutându-vă să rămâneți organizat.

SFAT

Dispozitivul trebuie verificat pentru caracterul complet al livrării și deteriorarea vizibilă.

În cazul unei livrări incomplete sau a unei deteriorări din cauza ambalajului sau transportului defectuos, vă rugăm să contactați linia telefonică de service.

DATE TEHNICE

- Înălțime: 40 cm
- Diametru: 35 cm
- Capacitate aproximativ 45 litri

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SIGURANȚĂ

- Coșul este destinat doar depozitării articolelor ușoare și medii-grele. Nu depozitați obiecte ascuțite, grele sau fierbinți care ar putea deteriora materialul.
- Evitați depozitarea articolelor umede pentru perioade lungi de timp dacă materialul nu este impermeabil pentru a preveni creșterea mucegaiului.
- Utilizați mânerul pentru a ridica coșul. Nu trageți coșul pe pământ pentru a evita deteriorarea bazei.
- Asigurați-vă că mânerul este atașat corect și că nu supraîncărcați coșul peste greutatea recomandată.
- Coșul nu este o jucărie. Lăsați-l la îndemâna copiilor mici dacă nu este destinat utilizării lor.
- Nu utilizați coșul ca platformă sau scaun - nu este conceput pentru a susține nicio încărcătură în afară de articolele depozitate.

DEPOZITARE, CURĂȚARE

- Curățați coșul conform instrucțiunilor producătorului. Cel mai adesea, se recomandă ștergerea cu o cârpă umedă sau spălarea manuală cu detergenți blânzi.
- Evitați să înmuiați bine coșul dacă nu este impermeabil.
- Păstrați coșul într-un loc uscat, departe de surse de umiditate și lumina directă a soarelui, care ar putea slăbi materialul.



SFATURI ȘI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND GESTIONAREA AMBALAJULUI UTILIZAT

Ambalajul este realizat din materiale ecologice care pot fi aruncate la centrul local de reciclare.

Materialul de ambalare folosit trebuie livrat la un punct de colectare a deșeurilor desemnat de autoritățile locale. Informațiile despre modul de eliminare a unui produs uzat sunt furnizate de către oficiul comunal sau al orașului.

Produsul îndeplinește cerințele europene și naționale pentru siguranța dispozitivelor și produselor.

Ne rezervăm dreptul de a face modificări textului, designului și datelor produsului fără notificare prealabilă.

Prezado senhor/senhora, obrigado por adquirir nosso produto!

Antes de usar o produto, leia as instruções abaixo para o uso adequado do produto.

Guarde este manual para referência futura e siga suas recomendações, pois o não cumprimento pode representar uma ameaça à vida ou à saúde.

APLICAÇÃO E DESCRIÇÃO

O cesto organizador é um recipiente prático e versátil para guardar diversos itens em casa ou no escritório. Perfeito para manter a ordem em:

- banheiro (para toalhas, cosméticos, roupas íntimas sujas),
- quarto infantil (para brinquedos, roupas, acessórios),
- quarto (para cobertores, travesseiros),
- escritório (para documentos, pequenos acessórios).
- O produto é leve, fácil de transportar e permite guardar as coisas esteticamente, ajudando você a se manter organizado.

DICA

O dispositivo deve ser verificado quanto à integridade da entrega e danos visíveis.

Em caso de entrega incompleta ou dano devido a embalagem ou transporte defeituoso, entre em contato com a linha direta de atendimento.

DADOS TÉCNICOS

- Altura: 40cm
- Diâmetro: 35cm
- Capacidade aproximadamente 45 litros

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

- O cesto destina-se apenas ao armazenamento de artigos leves e médios. Não guarde objetos pontiagudos, pesados ou quentes que possam danificar o material.
- Evite armazenar itens molhados por longos períodos se o material não for à prova d'água para evitar o crescimento de mofo.
- Use as alças para levantar o cesto. Não arraste o cesto pelo chão para não danificar a base.
- Certifique-se de que as alças estejam bem fixadas e não sobrecarregue o cesto além do peso recomendado.
- A cesta não é um brinquedo. Mantenha-o fora do alcance de crianças pequenas se não for destinado ao seu uso.
- Não use o cesto como plataforma ou assento - ele não foi projetado para suportar nenhuma carga além dos itens armazenados.

ARMAZENAMENTO, LIMPEZA

- Limpe o cesto de acordo com as instruções do fabricante. Na maioria das vezes, é recomendável limpar com pano úmido ou lavar à mão com detergentes neutros.
- Evite molhar completamente o cesto se não for à prova de água.
- Guarde o cesto em local seco, longe de fontes de umidade e luz solar direta, que podem enfraquecer o material.



DICAS E INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O GESTÃO DAS EMBALAGENS USADAS

A embalagem é feita de materiais ecológicos que podem ser descartados no centro de reciclagem local.

O material de embalagem usado deve ser entregue num ponto de recolha de resíduos designado pelas autoridades locais. As informações sobre como descartar um produto usado são fornecidas pela comuna ou prefeitura.

O produto atende aos requisitos europeus e nacionais relativos à segurança de dispositivos e produtos.

Reservamo-nos o direito de fazer alterações no texto, design e dados do produto sem aviso prévio.

Уважаеми господине/госпожо, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Преди да използвате продукта, моля, прочетете инструкциите по-долу за правилна употреба на продукта.

Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки и следвайте неговите препоръки, тъй като неспазването може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ

Кошницата-органайзер е практичен и универсален контейнер за съхранение на различни вещи у дома или в офиса. Перфектен за поддържане на ред в:

- баня (за кърпи, козметика, мръсно бельо),
- детска стая (за играчки, дрехи, аксесоари),
- спалня (за одеяла, възглавници),
- офис (за документи, дребни принадлежности).
- Продуктът е лек, лесен за носене и ви позволява да съхранявате нещата естетично, като ви помага да останете организирани.

СЪВЕТ

Устройството трябва да се провери за комплектност на доставката и видими повреди.

В случай на непълна доставка или повреда поради дефектна опаковка или транспорт, моля, свържете се с горещата линия за обслужване.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДАННИ

- Височина: 40см
- Диаметър: 35см
- Капацитет приблизително 45 литра

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

- Кошът е предназначен само за съхранение на леки и средно тежки вещи. Не съхранявайте остри, тежки или горещи предмети, които могат да повредят материала.
- Избягвайте да съхранявате мокри предмети за дълги периоди от време, ако материалът не е водоустойчив, за да предотвратите появата на мухъл.
- Използвайте дръжките, за да повдигнете кошницата. Не влачете кошницата по земята, за да не повредите основата.
- Уверете се, че дръжките са правилно закрепени и не претоварвайте кошницата над препоръчителното тегло.
- Кошът не е играчка. Пазете го далеч от обсега на малки деца, ако не е предназначен за тяхна употреба.
- Не използвайте кошницата като платформа или седалка - тя не е проектирана да поддържа друг товар, освен съхраняваните предмети.

СЪХРАНЕНИЕ, ПОЧИСТВАНЕ

- Почистете кошницата според инструкциите на производителя. Най-често се препоръчва избърсване с влажна кърпа или ръчно пране с меки препарати.
- Избягвайте да накисвате изцяло кошницата, ако не е водоустойчива.
- Съхранявайте кошницата на сухо място, далеч от източници на влага и пряка слънчева светлина, която може да отслаби материала.



СЪВЕТИ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА УПРАВЛЕНИЕ НА ИЗПОЛЗВАНИ ОПАКОВКИ

Опаковката е направена от екологично чисти материали, които могат да бъдат изхвърлени в местния център за рециклиране. Използваният опаковъчен материал трябва да бъде предаден в пункт за събиране на отпадъци, определен от местните власти. Информация за това как да изхвърлите използван продукт се предоставя от общинската или градска служба.

Продуктът отговаря на европейските и национални изисквания за безопасност на уредите и продуктите.

Запазваме си правото да правим промени в текста, дизайна и данните за продукта без предварително уведомление.

Tisztelt Hölgym/Uram! Köszönjük, hogy termékünket vásárolta!

A termék használata előtt kérjük, olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat a termék megfelelő használatához.

Kérjük, őrizze meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi használatra, és kövesse a benne foglalt ajánlásokat, mivel a be nem tartása veszélyt jelenthet az életre vagy az egészségre.

PÁLYÁZAT ÉS LEÍRÁS

A rendezőkösár praktikus és sokoldalú tároló különféle tárgyak otthoni vagy irodai tárolására. Tökéletes a rend fenntartására:

- fürdőszoba (törülközők, kozmetikumok, koszos fehérnemű számára),
- gyerekszoba (játékoknak, ruháknak, kiegészítőknek),
- hálósza (takaróknak, párnáknak),
- iroda (okmányokhoz, apró tartozékokhoz).
- A termék könnyű, könnyen hordozható, és lehetővé teszi a dolgok esztétikus tárolását, segítve a rendszerezést.

TIPP

A készüléket ellenőrizni kell a szállítás hiánytalansága és a látható sérülések szempontjából.

Hibás szállítás vagy hibás csomagolásból vagy szállításból eredő sérülés esetén forduljon a szerviz forródróthoz.

MŰSZAKI ADATOK

- Magasság: 40 cm
- Átmérő: 35 cm
- Űrtartalma körülbelül 45 liter

BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK

- A kosár csak könnyű és közepesen nehéz tárgyak tárolására szolgál. Ne tároljon éles, nehéz vagy forró tárgyakat, amelyek károsíthatják az anyagot.
- Kerülje a nedves tárgyak hosszú távú tárolását, ha az anyag nem vízálló, hogy megakadályozza a penészesedést.
- A fogantyúk segítségével emelje fel a kosarat. Ne húzza a kosarat a földön, hogy elkerülje az alap sérülését.
- Győződjön meg arról, hogy a fogantyúk megfelelően vannak rögzítve, és ne terhelje túl a kosarat az ajánlott súlyon túl.
- A kosár nem játék. Tartsa távol a kisgyermektől, ha nem az ő használatra készült.
- Ne használja a kosarat emelvényként vagy ülésként – a tárolt tárgyakon kívül semmilyen más rakományt nem tud tartani.

TÁROLÁS, TISZTÍTÁS

- Tisztítsa meg a kosarat a gyártó utasításai szerint. Leggyakrabban nedves ruhával vagy enyhe tisztítószerez kézi mosással javasolt törölni.
- Kerülje a kosár alapos beáztatását, ha az nem vízálló.
- Tárolja a kosarat száraz helyen, távol nedvességtől és közvetlen napfénytől, amely gyengítheti az anyagot.



TIPPEK ÉS INFORMÁCIÓK A HASZNÁLT CSOMAGOLÁSOK KEZELÉSÉHEZ

A csomagolás környezetbarát anyagokból készült, amelyeket a helyi újrahasznosító központban lehet leadni.

A használt csomagolóanyagokat a helyi hatóságok által kijelölt hulladékgyűjtő helyre kell szállítani. A használt termék ártalmatlanítására vonatkozó információkat a település vagy a városi hivatal ad.

A termék megfelel a készülékek és termékek biztonságára vonatkozó európai és nemzeti követelményeknek.

Fenntartjuk a jogot a szöveg, a design és a termékadatok előzetes értesítés nélküli változtatására.

Kære hr/fru, tak fordi du har købt vores produkt!

Før du bruger produktet, skal du læse instruktionerne nedenfor for korrekt brug af produktet.

Gem venligst denne vejledning til fremtidig reference og følg dens anbefalinger, da manglende overholdelse kan udgøre en trussel mod liv eller helbred.

ANVENDELSE OG BESKRIVELSE

Organizerkurven er en praktisk og alsidig beholder til opbevaring af forskellige ting i hjemmet eller på kontoret. Perfekt til at holde orden i:

- badeværelse (til håndklæder, kosmetik, snavset undertøj),
- børneværelse (til legetøj, tøj, tilbehør),
- soveværelse (til tæpper, puder),
- kontor (til dokumenter, småt tilbehør).
- Produktet er let, nemt at bære og giver dig mulighed for at opbevare ting æstetisk, hvilket hjælper dig med at holde dig organiseret.

TIP

Enheden skal kontrolleres for fuldstændig levering og synlige skader.

I tilfælde af ufuldstændig levering eller skader på grund af defekt emballage eller transport, kontakt venligst servicehotline.

TEKNISKE DATA

- Højde: 40 cm
- Diameter: 35 cm
- Kapacitet cirka 45 liter

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

- Kurven er kun beregnet til opbevaring af lette og mellemtunge genstande. Opbevar ikke skarpe, tunge eller varme genstande, der kan beskadige materialet.
- Undgå at opbevare våde genstande i længere perioder, hvis materialet ikke er vandtæt for at forhindre mug i at vokse.
- Brug håndtagene til at løfte kurven. Træk ikke kurven på jorden for at undgå at beskadige basen.
- Sørg for, at håndtagene er korrekt fastgjort, og overbelast ikke kurven ud over den anbefalede vægt.
- Kurven er ikke et legetøj. Opbevar det utilgængeligt for små børn, hvis det ikke er beregnet til deres brug.
- Brug ikke kurven som platform eller sæde - den er ikke designet til at bære nogen anden belastning end de ting, der opbevares.

OPBEVARING, RENGØRING

- Rengør kurven i henhold til producentens anvisninger. Oftest anbefales det at tørre af med en fugtig klud eller håndvask med milde rengøringsmidler.
- Undgå at gennemvæde kurven, hvis den ikke er vandtæt.
- Opbevar kurven på et tørt sted, væk fra kilder til fugt og direkte sollys, som kan svække materialet.



TIPS OG INFORMATION OM HÅNDTERING AF BRUGT EMBALLAGE

Emballagen er lavet af miljøvenlige materialer, som kan afleveres på din lokale genbrugsplads.

Brugt emballagemateriale skal afleveres til et affaldsindsamlingssted udpeget af lokale myndigheder. Oplysninger om, hvordan man bortskaffer et brugt produkt, gives af kommunen eller bykontoret.

Produktet opfylder europæiske og nationale krav til sikkerhed for apparater og produkter.

Vi forbeholder os retten til at foretage ændringer i tekst, design og produktdata uden forudgående varsel.

Vážení pán/pani, ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili náš produkt!

Pred použitím produktu si prečítajte nižšie uvedené pokyny pre správne používanie produktu.

Uchovajte si tento návod pre budúce použitie a dodržujte jeho odporúčania, pretože nedodržanie môže predstavovať ohrozenie života alebo zdravia.

APLIKÁCIA A POPIS

Organizérový kôš je praktický a všestranný kontajner na uloženie rôznych predmetov doma alebo v kancelárii. Ideálne na udržiavanie poriadku v:

- kúpeľňa (na uteráky, kozmetiku, špinavú spodnú bielizeň),
- detská izba (na hračky, oblečenie, doplnky),
- spálňa (na prikrývky, vankúše),
- kancelária (na dokumenty, drobné doplnky).
- Produkt je ľahký, ľahko sa prenáša a umožňuje vám esteticky ukladať veci, čo vám pomáha zostať organizované.

TIP

Zariadenie je potrebné skontrolovať na kompletnosť dodávky a viditeľné poškodenia.

V prípade nekompletnej dodávky alebo poškodenia v dôsledku nesprávneho balenia alebo prepravy kontaktujte prosím servisnú linku.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

- Výška: 40 cm
- Priemer: 35 cm
- Kapacita cca 45 litrov

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY

- Kôš je určený len na skladovanie ľahkých a stredne ťažkých predmetov. Neskladujte ostré, ťažké alebo horúce predmety, ktoré by mohli poškodiť materiál.
- Vyhnite sa dlhodobému skladovaniu mokrých vecí, ak materiál nie je vodotesný, aby sa zabránilo rastu plesní.
- Na zdvihnutie koša použite rukoväť. Neťahajte kôš po zemi, aby ste nepoškodili základňu.
- Uistite sa, že sú rukoväte správne pripevnené a nepreťažujte kôš nad odporúčanú hmotnosť.
- Košík nie je hračka. Uchovávejte ho mimo dosahu malých detí, ak nie je určený na ich použitie.
- Kôš nepoužívajte ako plošinu alebo sedadlo – nie je navrhnutý tak, aby uniesol iný náklad ako predmety, ktoré sú v ňom uložené.

SKLADOVANIE, ČISTENIE

- Vyčistite kôš podľa pokynov výrobcu. Najčastejšie sa odporúča utrieť vlhkou handričkou alebo ručné pranie s jemnými čistiacimi prostriedkami.
- Vyhnite sa dôkladnému namáčaniu košíka, ak nie je vodotesný.
- Kôš skladujte na suchom mieste, mimo zdrojov vlhkosti a priameho slnečného žiarenia, ktoré by mohlo oslabiť materiál.



TIPY A INFORMÁCIE TÝKAJÚCE SA NAKLADANIA S POUŽITÝMI OBALMI

Obal je vyrobený z ekologických materiálov, ktoré je možné zlikvidovať v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku.

Použitý obalový materiál odovzdajte na zberné miesto určené miestnymi úradmi. Informácie o likvidácii použitého výrobku poskytuje obec alebo mestský úrad.

Výrobok spĺňa európske a národné požiadavky na bezpečnosť zariadení a produktov.

Vyhradzujeme si právo na zmeny v texte, dizajne a produktových údajoch bez predchádzajúceho upozornenia.

Arvoisa vastaanottaja, kiitos tuotteemme ostamisesta!

Ennen kuin käytät tuotetta, lue alla olevat ohjeet tuotteen oikeasta käytöstä.

Säilytä tämä opas myöhempää tarvetta varten ja noudata sen suosituksia, sillä ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa hengenvaaran tai terveyden.

SOVELLUS JA KUVAAUS

Järjestäjäkori on käytännöllinen ja monipuolinen säilytysastia erilaisten tavaroiden säilyttämiseen kotona tai toimistossa. Täydellinen järjestyksen ylläpitämiseen:

- kylpyhuone (pyyhkeille, kosmetiikalle, likaisille alusvaatteille),
- lastenhuone (leluille, vaatteille, tarvikkeille),
- makuuhuone (peittoja, tyynyjä varten),
- toimisto (asiakirjoille, pienet tarvikkeet).
- Tuote on kevyt, helppo kuljettaa ja sen avulla voit säilyttää tavaroita esteettisesti, mikä auttaa sinua pysymään järjestyksessä.

KÄRKI

Laite tulee tarkistaa toimituksen täydellisyyden ja näkyvien vaurioiden varalta.

Jos toimitus on epätäydellinen tai viallisesta pakkauksesta tai kuljetuksesta johtuva vaurio, ota yhteyttä huoltopalveluun.

TEKNISET TIEDOT

- Korkeus: 40 cm
- Halkaisija: 35 cm
- Tilavuus noin 45 litraa

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

- Kori on tarkoitettu vain kevyiden ja keskiraskaiden tavaroiden säilyttämiseen. Älä säilytä teräviä, raskaita tai kuumia esineitä, jotka voivat vahingoittaa materiaalia.
- Vältä märkien esineiden säilyttämistä pitkiä aikoja, jos materiaali ei ole vedenpitävä homeen muodostumisen estämiseksi.
- Käytä kahvoista korin nostamiseen. Älä vedä koria maahan, jotta alusta ei vaurioidu.
- Varmista, että kahvat on kiinnitetty kunnolla, äläkä ylikuormita koria suositeltua painoa enemmän.
- Kori ei ole lelu. Pidä se poissa pienten lasten ulottuvilta, jos sitä ei ole tarkoitettu heidän käyttöönsä.
- Älä käytä koria alustana tai istuimena - sitä ei ole suunniteltu tukemaan muita kuormia kuin säilytettävät tavarat.

SÄILYTYS, PUHDISTUS

- Puhdista kori valmistajan ohjeiden mukaan. Useimmiten on suositeltavaa pyyhkiä kostealla liinalla tai käsinpesu miedolla pesuaineella.
- Vältä korin perusteellista liottamista, jos se ei ole vedenpitävä.
- Säilytä koria kuivassa paikassa, poissa kosteuden lähteistä ja suorasta auringonpaisteesta, joka voi heikentää materiaalia.



VINKKEJÄ JA TIETOA KÄYTETTYJEN PAKKAUSTEN HALLINTAAN

Pakkaus on valmistettu ympäristöystävällisistä materiaaleista, jotka voidaan hävittää paikallisessa kierrätyskeskuksessa.

Käytetty pakkausmateriaali tulee toimittaa paikallisten viranomaisten määräämään jätteenkeräyspisteeseen. Tietoja käytetyn tuotteen hävittämisestä antaa kunnan tai kaupungin virasto.

Tuote täyttää eurooppalaiset ja kansalliset laitteiden ja tuotteiden turvallisuusvaatimukset.

Pidätämme oikeuden tehdä muutoksia tekstiin, suunnitteluun ja tuotetietoihin ilman ennakkoilmoitusta.

Gerbiamasis Pone/Ponia, dėkojame, kad įsigijote mūsų gaminį!

Prieš naudodami gaminį, perskaitykite toliau pateiktas instrukcijas, kaip tinkamai naudoti gaminį.

Išsaugokite šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte pasinaudoti ateityje, ir vadovaukitės jo rekomendacijomis, nes jos nesilaikymas gali kelti pavojų gyvybei arba sveikatai.

PRAŠYMAS IR APRAŠYMAS

Organizatoriaus krepšelis yra praktiškas ir universalus indas, skirtas įvairiems daiktams laikyti namuose ar biure. Puikiai tinka tvarkai palaikyti:

- vonios kambarys (rankšluosčiams, kosmetikai, nešvariems apatiniams),
- vaikų kambarys (žaislams, drabužiams, aksesuarams),
- miegamasis (antklodėms, pagalvėms),
- biuras (dokumentams, smulkiems priedams).
- Produktas yra lengvas, lengvai nešiojamas ir leidžia estetiškai laikyti daiktus, todėl išliksite tvarkingi.

PATARIMAS

Prietaisas turi būti patikrintas dėl pristatymo išsamumo ir matomų pažeidimų.

Jei pristatymas nepilnas arba sugadintas dėl netinkamos pakuotės ar transportavimo, susisiekite su aptarnavimo linija.

TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS

- Aukštis: 40 cm
- Skersmuo: 35 cm
- Talpa apie 45 litrai

SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS

- Krepšelis skirtas tik lengviems ir vidutinio sunkumo daiktams laikyti. Nelaikykite aštrių, sunkių ar karštų daiktų, kurie gali sugadinti medžiagą.
- Nelaikykite šlapių daiktų ilgą laiką, jei medžiaga nėra atspari vandeniui, kad neaugtų pelėsis.
- Krepšiui pakelti naudokite rankenas. Nevilkite krepšio ant žemės, kad nepažeistumėte pagrindo.
- Įsitikinkite, kad rankenos yra tinkamai pritvirtintos, ir neperkraukite krepšio daugiau nei rekomenduojamas svoris.
- Krepšelis nėra žaislas. Laikykite jį mažiems vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje, jei jis nėra skirtas jiems naudoti.
- Nenaudokite krepšelio kaip platformos ar sėdynės – jis nėra skirtas laikyti jokiam kitam kroviniumi, išskyrus saugomus daiktus.

SANDĖLIAVIMAS, VALYMAS

- Išvalykite krepšelį pagal gamintojo instrukcijas. Dažniausiai rekomenduojama nuvalyti drėgna šluoste arba plauti rankomis su švelniais plovikliais.
- Jei krepšelis neatsparus vandeniui, gerai nemirkykite.
- Laikykite krepšelį sausoje vietoje, toliau nuo drėgmės šaltinių ir tiesioginių saulės spindulių, kurie gali susilpninti medžiagą.



PATARIMAI IR INFORMACIJA APIE NAUDOTŲ PAKUOČIŲ TVARKYMĄ

Pakuotė pagaminta iš aplinkai nekenksmingų medžiagų, kurias galima išmesti vietiniame perdirbimo centre.

Panaudotos pakavimo medžiagos turi būti pristatytos į vietos valdžios nurodytą atliekų surinkimo punktą. Informaciją, kaip išmesti panaudotą gaminį, teikia komunos arba miesto biuras.

Gaminys atitinka Europos ir nacionalinius prietaisų ir gaminių saugos reikalavimus.
Pasiliekaime teisę keisti tekstą, dizainą ir gaminio duomenis be išankstinio įspėjimo.

Godātais kungs/kundze! Paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!

Pirms produkta lietošanas, lūdzu, izlasiet tālāk sniegtos norādījumus par pareizu produkta lietošanu.

Lūdzu, saglabājiēt šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai uzziņai un ievērojiet tās ieteikumus, jo tās neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

PIETEIKUMS UN APRAKSTS

Organizatora grozs ir praktisks un daudzpusīgs kontainers dažādu priekšmetu glabāšanai mājās vai birojā. Lieliski piemērots kārtības uzturēšanai:

- vannas istaba (dvieļiem, kosmētikai, netīrai apakšveļai),
- bērnu istaba (rotaļlietām, drēbēm, aksesuāriem),
- guļamistaba (segām, spilveniem),
- birojs (dokumentiem, sīkiem piederumiem).
- Produkts ir viegls, viegli pārnēsājams un ļauj estētiski uzglabāt lietas, palīdzot jums saglabāt kārtību.

PADOMS

Jāpārbauda, vai ierīce ir pilnībā piegādāta un vai nav redzami bojājumi.

Nepilnīgas piegādes gadījumā vai bojāta iepakojuma vai transportēšanas dēļ, lūdzu, sazinieties ar servisa tālruni.

TEHNISKIE DATI

- Augstums: 40 cm
- Diametrs: 35 cm
- Tilpums aptuveni 45 litri

DROŠĪBAS NORĀDĪJUMI

- Grozs paredzēts tikai vieglu un vidēji smagu priekšmetu glabāšanai. Neglabājiēt asus, smagus vai karstus priekšmetus, kas var sabojāt materiālu.
- Neuzglabājiēt mitrus priekšmetus ilgu laiku, ja materiāls nav ūdensizturīgs, lai novērstu pelējuma veidošanos.
- Izmantojiēt rokturus, lai paceltu grozu. Nevelciet grozu pa zemi, lai nesabojātu pamatni.
- Pārļiecinieties, vai rokturi ir pareizi piestiprināti, un nepārslogojiēt grozu, pārsniedzot ieteicamo svaru.
- Grozs nav rotaļlieta. Glabājiēt to maziem bērniem nepieejamā vietā, ja tas nav paredzēts viņu lietošanai.
- Neizmantojiēt grozu kā platformu vai sēdekli – tas nav paredzēts, lai atbalstītu citas kravas, izņemot glabājamos priekšmetus.

UZGLABĀŠANA, TĪRĪŠANA

- Iztīriēt grozu saskaņā ar ražotāja norādījumiem. Visbiežāk ieteicams noslaucīt ar mitru drānu vai mazgāt ar rokām, izmantojiēt maigus mazgāšanas līdzekļus.
- Izvairieties no pamatīgas groza mērcēšanas, ja tas nav ūdensizturīgs.
- Glabājiēt grozu sausā vietā, prom no mitruma avotiem un tiešiem saules stariem, kas var vājiņāt materiālu.



PADOMI UN INFORMĀCIJA PAR LIETOTĀ IEPAKOJUMA PĀRVALDĪBU

Iepakojums ir izgatavots no videi draudzīgiem materiāliem, kurus var nodot vietējā pārstrādes centrā.

Izlietotais iepakojuma materiāls jānogādā vietējo varas iestāžu norādītā atkritumu savākšanas punktā. Informāciju par to, kā atbrīvoties no izlietotā produkta, sniedz komūna vai pilsētas pārvalde.

Produkts atbilst Eiropas un valsts prasībām attiecībā uz ierīču un izstrādājumu drošību.

Mēs paturam tiesības bez iepriekšēja brīdinājuma veikt izmaiņas tekstā, dizainā un produkta datos.

Lugupeetud proua, täname teid meie toote ostmise eest!

Enne toote kasutamist lugege palun allolevaid juhiseid toote õigeks kasutamiseks.

Hoidke käesolev juhend edaspidiseks kasutamiseks alles ja järgige selle soovitusi, sest selle järgimata jätmine võib ohustada elu või tervist.

TAOTLUS JA KIRJELDUS

Korralduskorv on praktiline ja mitmekülgne konteiner erinevate asjade hoidmiseks kodus või kontoris. Ideaalne korra hoidmiseks:

- vannituba (rätikute, kosmeetika, määrdunud aluspesu jaoks),
- lastetuba (mänguasjade, riiete, aksessuaaride jaoks),
- magamistuba (tekkide, patjade jaoks),
- kontor (dokumentide, väikeste tarvikute jaoks).
- Toode on kerge, hõlpsasti kaasaskantav ja võimaldab teil asju esteetiliselt hoiustada, aidates teil korras hoida.

VIHJE

Seadet tuleb kontrollida tarne täielikkuse ja nähtavate kahjustuste suhtes.

Mittetäieliku tarne või vigase pakendi või transpordi tõttu tekkinud kahjustuse korral võtke ühendust teenindustelefoniga.

TEHNILISED ANDMED

- Kõrgus: 40 cm
- Läbimõõt: 35 cm
- Mahutavus umbes 45 liitrit

OHUTUSJUHISED

- Korv on mõeldud ainult kergete ja keskmise raskusega esemete hoidmiseks. Ärge hoidke teravaid, raskeid või kuumi esemeid, mis võivad materjali kahjustada.
- Vältige märgade esemete pikaajalist ladustamist, kui materjal ei ole hallituse kasvu vältimiseks veekindel.
- Kasutage korvi tõstmiseks käepidemeid. Ärge lohistage korvi maapinnal, et vältida aluse kahjustamist.
- Veenduge, et käepidemed on korralikult kinnitatud ja ärge koormake korvi üle soovitatava kaalu.
- Korv ei ole mänguasi. Hoidke seda väikelastele kättesaamatus kohas, kui see ei ole ette nähtud nende kasutamiseks.
- Ärge kasutage korvi platvormi või istmena – see ei ole mõeldud kandma muid koormaid peale hoiustatavate esemete.

SÄILITAMINE, PUHASTAMINE

- Puhastage korv vastavalt tootja juhistele. Kõige sagedamini on soovitatav pühkida niiske lapiga või pesta käsitsi pehmete pesuvahenditega.
- Vältige korvi põhjalikku leotamist, kui see ei ole veekindel.
- Hoidke korvi kuivas kohas, eemal niiskusallikatest ja otsesest päikesevalgusest, mis võib materjali nõrgendada.



NÕUANDED JA TEAVE KASUTATUD PAKENDITE HALDAMISE KOHTA

Pakend on valmistatud keskkonnasõbralikest materjalidest, mille saab ära anda kohalikus taaskasutuskeskuses.

Kasutatud pakkematerjal tuleb toimetada kohalike omavalitsuste poolt määratud jäätmekogumispunkti. Teavet kasutatud toote utiliseerimise kohta annab valla või linnavalitsus.

Toode vastab Euroopa ja riiklikele seadmete ja toodete ohutuse nõuetele.

Jätame endale õiguse teha tekstis, kujunduses ja tooteandmetes ette teatamata muudatusi.

Spoštovani, zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka!

Pred uporabo izdelka preberite spodnja navodila za pravilno uporabo izdelka.

Prosimo, da shranite ta priročnik za poznejšo uporabo in upoštevate njegova priporočila, saj lahko neupoštevanje ogrozi življenje ali zdravje.

UPORABA IN OPIS

Košara organizator je praktična in vsestranska posoda za shranjevanje različnih stvari doma ali v pisarni. Popoln za vzdrževanje reda v:

- kopalnica (za brisače, kozmetiko, umazano spodnje perilo),
- otroška soba (za igrače, oblačila, dodatke),
- spalnica (za odeje, blazine),
- pisarna (za dokumente, drobni pribor).
- Izdelek je lahek, enostaven za prenašanje in omogoča estetsko shranjevanje stvari ter vam pomaga ostati organiziran.

NAMIG

Napravo je treba preveriti glede popolnosti dobave in vidnih poškodb.

V primeru nepopolne dostave ali poškodbe zaradi napačne embalaže ali transporta se obrnite na servisno linijo.

TEHNIČNI PODATKI

- Višina: 40 cm
- Premer: 35 cm
- Prostornina približno 45 litrov

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

- Košara je namenjena le shranjevanju lahkih in srednje težkih stvari. Ne shranjujte ostrih, težkih ali vročih predmetov, ki bi lahko poškodovali material.
- Izogibajte se daljšemu shranjevanju mokrih predmetov, če material ni vodotesen, da preprečite rast plesni.
- Z ročaji dvignite košaro. Ne vlecite košare po tleh, da ne poškodujete podstavka.
- Prepričajte se, da so ročaji pravilno pritrjeni in ne preobremenite košare, ki presega priporočeno težo.
- Košara ni igrača. Hranite ga izven dosega majhnih otrok, če ni namenjen za njihovo uporabo.
- Košare ne uporabljajte kot platformo ali sedež – zasnovana ni za prenašanje drugega tovora, razen za predmete, ki jih shranjujete.

SKLADIŠČENJE, ČIŠČENJE

- Košaro očistite po navodilih proizvajalca. Najpogosteje je priporočljivo brisanje z vlažno krpo ali ročno pranje z blagimi detergenti.
- Izogibajte se temeljitemu namakanju košare, če ni vodotesna.
- Košaro hranite na suhem mestu, stran od virov vlage in neposredne sončne svetlobe, ki bi lahko oslabila material.



NASVETI IN INFORMACIJE O RAVNANJU Z UPORABLJENO EMBALAŽO

Embalaža je izdelana iz okolju prijaznih materialov, ki jih lahko oddate v lokalnem centru za recikliranje.

Uporabljeno embalažo je treba oddati na zbirno mesto za odpadke, ki ga določijo lokalne oblasti. Informacije o tem, kako odstraniti rabljeni izdelek, posreduje občinski ali mestni urad.

Izdelek izpolnjuje evropske in nacionalne zahteve glede varnosti naprav in izdelkov.

Pridržujemo si pravico do sprememb besedila, dizajna in podatkov o izdelkih brez predhodnega obvestila.

A Sir / Madam, go raibh maith agat as ár dtáirge a cheannach!

Sula n-úsáideann tú an táirge, léigh na treoracha thíos maidir le húsáid cheart an táirge.

Coinnigh an lámhleabhar seo le haghaidh tagartha sa todhchaí le do thoil agus lean a mholtaí, mar d’fhéadfadh sé bheith ina bhagairt do bheatha nó do shláinte mura gcomhlíontar é.

IARRATAS AGUS CUR SÍOS

Is coimeádán praiticiúil agus versatile é an ciseán eagraí chun earraí éagsúla a stóráil sa bhaile nó san oifig. Foirfe chun ordú a choinneáil i:

- seomra folctha (le haghaidh tuáillí, cosmaidí, fo-éadaí salach),
- seomra leanaí (le haghaidh bréagáin, éadaí, gabhálais),
- seomra leapa (le haghaidh pluideanna, piliúir),
- oifig (do dhoiciméid, gabhálais beaga).
- Tá an táirge éadrom, éasca le hiompar agus ligeann duit rudaí a stóráil go haeistéitiúil, ag cabhrú leat fanacht eagraithe.

TIP

Ba cheart an gléas a sheiceáil le haghaidh iomláine an tseachadta agus damáiste infheicthe. I gcás seachadadh neamhiomlán nó má dhéantar damáiste de bharr pacáistiú nó iompar lochtach, déan teagmháil le beolíne na seirbhíse.

SONRAÍ TEICNIÚLA

- Airde: 40cm
- Trastomhas: 35cm
- Toilleadh thart ar 45 lítear

TREORACHA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA

- Níl an ciseán beartaithe ach amháin le haghaidh earraí éadroma agus meán-trom a stóráil. Ná stóráil rudaí géara, troma nó te a d'fhéadfadh damáiste a dhéanamh don ábhar.
- Seachain míreanna fliuch a stóráil ar feadh tréimhsí fada ama mura bhfuil an t-ábhar uiscédhíonach chun múnla a chosc ó fhás.
- Bain úsáid as na lámha chun an ciseán a ardú. Ná tarraing an ciseán ar an talamh chun damáiste a sheachaint don bhonn.
- Déan cinnte go bhfuil na lámha ceangailte i gceart agus ná déan an ciseán a ró-ualach thar an meáchan molta.
- Ní bréagán é an ciseán. Coinnigh as teacht leanaí beaga é mura bhfuil sé beartaithe lena n-úsáid.
- Ná húsáid an ciseán mar ardán nó suíochán - níl sé deartha chun tacú le haon ualach seachas na hearraí atá á stóráil.

STÓRÁIL, GLANADH

- Glan an ciseán de réir threoracha an mhonaróra. An chuid is mó go minic, tá sé molta a wipe le éadach tais nó nigh láimhe le glantaigh éadrom.
- Seachain an ciseán a maos go críochnúil mura bhfuil sé uiscédhíonach.
- Déan an ciseán a stóráil in áit thirim, ar shiúl ó fhoinsí taise agus solas díreach, rud a d'fhéadfadh an t-ábhar a lagú.



LEIDEANNA AGUS EOLAS MAIDIR LE BAINISTIÚ PACÁISTIÚ ÚSÁIDEACHA

Tá an pacáistiú déanta as ábhair atá neamhdhíobhálach don chomhshaol ar féidir iad a dhiúscairt ag d'ionad athchúrsála áitiúil.

Ba cheart ábhar pacáistithe úsáidte a sheachadadh chuig pointe bailithe dramhaíola arna ainmniú ag údaráis áitiúla. Soláthraíonn an commune nó oifig na cathrach faisnéis maidir le conas táirge úsáidte a dhiúscairt.

Comhlíonann an táirge ceanglais Eorpacha agus náisiúnta maidir le sábháilteacht feistí agus táirgí.

Coimeádaimid an ceart chun athruithe a dhéanamh ar an téacs, ar an dearadh agus ar shonraí an táirge gan fógra a thabhairt roimh ré.

Għażiż Sinjur/Sinjura, grazzi talli xtrajt il-prodott tagħna!

Qabel tuża l-prodott, jekk jogħġbok aqra l-istruzzjonijiet hawn taht għall-użu xieraq tal-prodott.

Jekk jogħġbok żomm dan il-manwal għal referenza futura u segwi r-rakkomandazzjonijiet tiegħu, peress li n-nuqqas ta' konformità jista' jkun ta' theddida għall-hajja jew is-saħħa.

APPLIKAZZJONI U DESKRIZZJONI

Il-basket organizzatur huwa kontenitur prattiku u versatili għall-ħażna ta' oġġetti varji fid-dar jew fl-uffiċċju. Perfetta biex iżzomm l-ordni fi:

- kamra tal-banju (għal xugamani, kozmetiċi, hwejjeg ta' taht maħmuġin),
- kamra tat-tfal (għal ġugarelli, hwejjeg, aċċessorji),
- kamra tas-sodda (għal kutri, mħaded),
- uffiċċju (għal dokumenti, aċċessorji żgħar).
- Il-prodott huwa ħafif, faċli biex iġorr u jippermettilek taħżen l-affarijiet b'mod estetiku, u jgħinek tibqa 'organizzata.

TIP

L-apparat għandu jiġi ċċekkjat għall-kompletezza tal-kunsinna u ħsara viżibbli.

F'każ ta' kunsinna mhux kompluta jew ħsara minhabba ippakkjar jew trasport difettuż, jekk jogħġbok ikkuntattja l-hotline tas-servizz.

DEJTA TEKNIKA

- Għoli: 40cm
- Dijametru: 35cm
- Kapaċità madwar 45 litru

ISTRUZZJONIJIET TAS-SIGURTÀ

- Il-basket huwa maħsub biss għall-ħażna ta' oġġetti ħfief u medji-tqal. Taħżinx oġġetti li jaqtgħu, tqal jew jaharqu li jistgħu jagħmlu ħsara lill-materjal.
- Evita li taħżen oġġetti mxarrba għal perjodi twal ta' żmien jekk il-materjal ma jkunx rezistenti għall-ilma biex jipprevjeni l-moffa milli tikber.
- Uża l-manki biex tgholli l-basket. Tkaxkrux il-basket fuq l-art biex tevita li tagħmel ħsara lill-bażi.
- Kun żgur li l-pumi huma mwahħla sew u ma tagħbx żzejjed il-basket lil hinn mill-piż rakkomandat.
- Il-basket mhuwiex ġugarell. Żommha fejn ma jintlahaqx mit-tfal żgħar jekk ma tkunx maħsuba għall-użu tagħhom.
- Tużax il-basket bħala pjattaforma jew sedil - mhuwiex iddisinjat biex isostni xi tagħbija minbarra l-oġġetti li jkun qed jinħażnu.

HAŻNA, TINDIF

- Naddaf il-basket skond l-istruzzjonijiet tal-manifattur. Ħafna drabi, huwa rakkomandat li timsaħ b'ċarruta niedja jew aħsel bl-idejn b'deterġenti ħfief.
- Evita li tghaddas sewwa l-basket jekk ma jkunx rezistenti għall-ilma.
- Aħżen il-basket f'post niexef, 'il bogħod minn sorsi ta' umdità u dawl tax-xemx dirett, li jista' jdgħajjef il-materjal.



GĦAJR U INFORMAZZJONI DWAR IL-ĠESTJONI TAL-PAKKETT UŻAT

L-imballaġġ huwa magħmul minn materjali li ma jagħmlux ħsara lill-ambjent li jistgħu jintremew fiċ-ċentru tar-riċiklaġġ lokali tiegħek.

Il-materjal tal-imballaġġ użat għandu jitwassal f'punt tal-ġbir tal-iskart magħżul mill-awtoritajiet lokali. Informazzjoni dwar kif tarmi prodott użat hija pprovduta mill-uffiċċju tal-komun jew tal-belt.

Il-prodott jissodisfa r-rekwiżiti Ewropej u nazzjonali għas-sikurezza tal-apparati u l-prodotti.

Aħna nirriżervaw id-dritt li nagħmlu bidliet fit-test, id-disinn u d-dejta tal-prodott mingħajr avviż minn qabel.

Poštovani gospodine/gospođo, zahvaljujemo što ste kupili naš proizvod!

Prije uporabe proizvoda, pročitajte upute u nastavku za pravilnu uporabu proizvoda.

Sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduće potrebe i slijedite njegove preporuke, jer nepoštivanje može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

PRIMJENA I OPIS

Košara organizator je praktična i svestrana posuda za pohranjivanje raznih predmeta kod kuće ili u uredu. Savršeno za održavanje reda u:

- kupaonica (za ručnike, kozmetiku, prljavo donje rublje),
- dječja soba (za igračke, odjeću, dodatke),
- spavaća soba (za deke, jastuke),
- ured (za dokumente, sitni pribor).
- Proizvod je lagan, jednostavan za nošenje i omogućuje vam estetsko pohranjivanje stvari, pomažući vam da ostanete organizirani.

SAVJET

Potrebno je provjeriti kompletnost uređaja i vidljiva oštećenja.

U slučaju nepotpune isporuke ili oštećenja zbog neispravnog pakiranja ili transporta, obratite se servisnoj liniji.

TEHNIČKI PODACI

- Visina: 40 cm
- Promjer: 35 cm
- Zapremina cca 45 litara

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

- Košara je namijenjena samo za odlaganje lakih i srednje teških predmeta. Ne spremajte oštre, teške ili vruće predmete koji bi mogli oštetiti materijal.
- Izbjegavajte dugotrajno skladištenje mokrih predmeta ako materijal nije vodootporan kako biste spriječili rast plijesni.
- Koristite ručke za podizanje košare. Nemojte vući košaru po tlu kako biste izbjegli oštećenje baze.
- Provjerite jesu li ručke pravilno pričvršćene i nemojte preopteretiti košaru iznad preporučene težine.
- Košara nije igračka. Držite ga izvan dohvata male djece ako nije namijenjen za njihovu upotrebu.
- Ne koristite košaru kao platformu ili sjedalo - nije dizajnirana da nosi bilo koji teret osim predmeta koji se spremaju.

SKLADIŠTENJE, ČIŠĆENJE

- Očistite košaru prema uputama proizvođača. Najčešće se preporuča brisanje vlažnom krpom ili ručno pranje s blagim deterdžentima.
- Izbjegavajte temeljito natapanje košare ako nije vodootporna.
- Čuvajte košaru na suhom mjestu, daleko od izvora vlage i izravne sunčeve svjetlosti koja bi mogla oslabiti materijal.



SAVJETI I INFORMACIJE O UPRAVLJANJU ISTROŠENOM AMBALAŽOM

Ambalaža je izrađena od ekološki prihvatljivih materijala koji se mogu zbrinuti u vašem lokalnom centru za recikliranje.

Iskorišteni materijal za pakiranje treba predati na mjesto za prikupljanje otpada koje su odredile lokalne vlasti. Informacije o zbrinjavanju rabljenog proizvoda daje općinski odnosno gradski ured.

Proizvod zadovoljava europske i nacionalne zahtjeve za sigurnost uređaja i proizvoda.

Zadržavamo pravo izmjene teksta, dizajna i podataka o proizvodu bez prethodne najave.

Уважаемый господин/госпожа, Благодарим вас за покупку нашего продукта!

Перед использованием продукта, пожалуйста, прочтите приведенные ниже инструкции для правильного использования продукта.

Пожалуйста, сохраните данное руководство для дальнейшего использования и следуйте его рекомендациям, так как несоблюдение может представлять угрозу для жизни или здоровья.

ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ

Корзина-органайзер – это практичный и универсальный контейнер для хранения различных вещей дома или в офисе. Идеально подходит для поддержания порядка в:

- ванная комната (для полотенец, косметики, грязного белья),
- детская комната (для игрушек, одежды, аксессуаров),
- спальня (для одеял, подушек),
- офисный (для документов, мелких аксессуаров).
- Изделие легкое, его легко носить с собой, оно позволяет хранить вещи эстетично, помогая вам оставаться организованным.

КОНЧИК

Устройство следует проверить на комплектность поставки и наличие видимых повреждений.

В случае неполной поставки или повреждения из-за неправильной упаковки или транспортировки обращайтесь на горячую линию сервисной службы.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ

- Высота: 40 см
- Диаметр: 35 см
- Емкость примерно 45 литров.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

- Корзина предназначена только для хранения легких и среднетяжелых вещей. Не храните острые, тяжелые или горячие предметы, которые могут повредить материал.
- Не храните влажные вещи в течение длительного времени, если материал не является водонепроницаемым, чтобы предотвратить появление плесени.
- Используйте ручки, чтобы поднять корзину. Не тяните корзину по земле, чтобы не повредить основание.
- Убедитесь, что ручки правильно прикреплены, и не перегружайте корзину сверх рекомендованного веса.
- Корзина – это не игрушка. Храните его в недоступном для маленьких детей месте, если он не предназначен для их использования.
- Не используйте корзину в качестве платформы или сиденья – она не рассчитана на какой-либо груз, кроме хранящихся предметов.

ХРАНЕНИЕ, ОЧИСТКА

- Очистите корзину в соответствии с инструкциями производителя. Чаще всего рекомендуется протирать влажной тряпкой или мыть вручную с мягкими моющими средствами.
- Не замачивайте корзину полностью, если она не является водонепроницаемой.
- Храните корзину в сухом месте, вдали от источников влаги и прямых солнечных лучей, которые могут ослабить материал.



СОВЕТЫ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО УПРАВЛЕНИЮ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАННОЙ УПАКОВКОЙ

Упаковка изготовлена из экологически чистых материалов, которые можно утилизировать в местном центре переработки.

Использованный упаковочный материал следует сдать в пункт сбора отходов, назначенный местными властями.

Информацию о том, как утилизировать использованное изделие, предоставляет администрация коммуны или города.

Продукт соответствует европейским и национальным требованиям безопасности устройств и продукции.

Мы оставляем за собой право вносить изменения в текст, дизайн и данные о продукте без предварительного уведомления.